DRESSER

Style 88 Brass Couplings & Fittings
For Joining Copper Tubing (Seal Only)

Dresser® Style 88 couplings and fittings are handy, ready-to-use
boltless connectors specially designed for use with copper tubing.
Their use eliminates such operations as cutting and squaring of
tubing ends, flaring, soldering and brazing. The Dresser sealing
principle assures an absolutely tight joint.

Each Style 88 fitting consists of a brass, malleable
body, as usage dictates; two rugged malleable o
nuts; and two resilient ARMORED® gaskets, pro
against damage from threads by gasket reta
Gaskets are made of our exclusive Dresser |
compound, with helical coil armors.
100% air-tested to assure a leak=pr

Insulating adapter gaskets ar
adapt Style 90 and Style 65 col
to copper tube sizes.
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Connection at the main | \¢/\ £
according to company pra
Dresser threaded end street

for closure.

Atthe curb cock...

The existing curb cock can
be reused on copper service
renewals by using one
Dresser Style 88 male
adapter on either side of
the cock. Adapters are
available for any of the various
reductions required.
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When pipe pullout
i could occur, pipe joint

e MUST be anchored.
Failure to anchor pipe

I joint could result in
i escaping line content
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and cause property
damage, serious
injury or death.




Style 88 Brass Couplings & Fittings
For Joining Copper Tubing (Seal Only)
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11PSx1CTS

34 M x /2 CTS
34 M x 34 CTS
1Mx1CTS
1/4aMx1CTS
114 M x 1'/4 CTS
174 M x %/4 CTS

118

1.315x 1'/s

1.050 x /e
1.050 x /s
1.315x 1'/s
1.660 x 1'/s
1.660 x 1%
1.660 x /s

MIPS(In.)

0088-0003-001
0088-0004-001
0088-0005-001
0088-0006-001

90
0088-0062-001

90° THREADED

0088-0131-001

MALE

0088-0180-001
0088-0181-001
0088-0184-001
0088-0186-001
0088-0187-001
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232
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EAD ADAPTER
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3%s 3
37 | 3's
SEAL ONLY
276 | 1

ELL - SEAL ONLY

276
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2

2 13/a

2 316

2 %6

112

ER - SEAL ONLY
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32 FIPS x /2 CTS(S) 1 0088-0317-099 | 1516 | 1% | 16 | 1Ys
1 FIPS x /2 CTS(S) 1 0088-0318-099 | 1% %6 | 2%s | 18
1"/4 FIPS x %4 CTS(S) 14 0088-0339-099 | 2% 2% | 27 | 1'a
1'/4 FIPS x 1 CTS(S) 11/ 0088-0319-099 | 216 | 236 | 26 | 12
17/2 FIPS x 1 CTS(S) 112 0088-0320-099 | 2'/ 2 | 27 | 12
11/2 FIPS x 1'/4 CTS(S) 2 0088-0322-099 | 2% | 2% | 34 | 1%
2 FIPS x 1'/4 CTS(S) 2 0088-0323-099 | 27/ s | B'a | 1%
SPECIAL ORDER ONLY
1/4 FIPS x '/2 CTS(S) 14 0088-0338-099 [ 2% 25 | 2% | 1
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Dimension Drawings




